
2016-2017 WEAC Region 10/Retired Board of Directors 

President,  Dianne Lang;  dlang1041@gmail.com,   920-427-6583 

Vice President,  Ginny Bosse;  gbosse@live.com,   715-762-3193 

Secretary/Treasurer,  Carol Krogmann;  ckrogmann@wi.rr.com,  262-894-2496 

Membership Coordinator,  Mary Jarvis;  mejar@aol.com,  715-571-6903 

At-Large Representative,  Marlene Ott;  solidarity.ott@gmail.com,   414-421-8866 

cluster 1:   Ila Gillis;  jigillis56@comcast.net,  715-629-7008 
                         Dave Sanders,  alternate;   snooks1@centurytel.net,  715-462-3917 
 
cluster 2:    Karen Lach;  krnlach@gmail.com,  715-490-0859 
                     Lucy Nefstead, alternate;   lvnefstead@gmail.com,  715-362-6262 
 
 
cluster 3:   Jim Blank;   blanjim@gmail.com,   262-375-4475 
                    Betty Kossik;   bkossik@hotmail.com,   920-468-8845 
                           Julie Hannon,  alternate;  juliemariehannon@gmail.com,   920-788-9441 
                           Diane Slivka,  alternate;  diane.slivka@gmail.com,  920-559-6980 
 
cluster 4:   Bob Ratigan;  ratiganb@yahoo.com,  608-397-4532 
                          Vicki Burke,  alternate;  veronicaburke@centurytel.net,  608-792-5854 
 
cluster 5:   Jim Brancel;  jbrancel@hotmail.com,  608-981-2019 
 
cluster 6:   Carl Cramer; cramer_carl@hotmail.com, 608-752-5070 
                     Barb Grabow, alternate;   barbjg@tds.net,  608-325-3449 
                          
cluster 7:   Carmen Periquet;  cperiquet1234@gmail.com,   262-544-5440 
                     Linda Riesen;  riesvon@aol.com,  414-232-3552 
                     Tom Zigan;   tomzigan@aol.com,  414-747-8778 
                          Joe Hanser,  alternate;   joehanser@msn.com,  262-242-2869 
                            Carol Bender,  alternate;   262-784-0393 
                          Patrick Davis,  alternate;   davisvp1@wi.rr.com,   414-858-9275 

 

WEAC Liaison,  Arlene Braden;  BradenA@weac.org,  608-298-2413 

WCOA Liaison,  Allen Knop;  ajknop@yahoo.com,  608-294-4664      
                                    Chuck Howard,  alternate;  howardmc@gmail.com,  414-412-0887  
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